Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas C. Osborn	10/02/2008
Paul Chung	09/29/2008
Joseph J. King	10/02/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monsanto Technology LLC	
Street Address:	800 N. Lindbergh Boulevard	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63167	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12200291

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)238-2401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-238-2400

Email: patents@patpro.com

Correspondent Name: Polster, Lieder, Woodruff & Lucchesi Address Line 1: 12412 Powerscourt Drive, Suite 200

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42-18 (54568)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott T. Gray

Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed_Assignment_MONS_D262U1#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_MONS_D262U1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021682 FRAME: 0855

500675930

source=Executed_Assignment_MONS_D262U1#page3.tif source=Executed_Assignment_MONS_D262U1#page4.tif source=Executed_Assignment_MONS_D262U1#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 021682 FRAME: 0856

Atty. Docket No. 42-18 (54568)B PLWL Docket No. MONS D262U1

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROCESSING HYBRID SEED

which forms the subject matter of United States non-provisional patent application filed on August 28, 2008, and assigned Serial No. 12/200,291, and

WHEREAS, Monsanto Technology LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 800 N. Lindbergh Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri 63167, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee.

Page 1 of 4

Atty. Docket No. 42-18 (54568)B PLWL Docket No. MONS D262U1

Thomas C. Ochorn Date 10/2/08

Thomas C. Osborn 3042 Palmate Way

Sacramento, California 95834

My Commission Expires:

On this ____ day of _____, 2008, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared ______, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

| Notary Public | Notary Pu

See attached sheet which bears other half of the embossment below at the left bottom corner of that sheet. And oct. 2,2008

Page 2 of 4

Oct. 2, 2008

Atty. Docket No. 42-18 (54568)B PLWL Docket No. MONS D262U1

Paul Chung

Date 9/29/08 1639 Ashley Avenue

Woodland, California 95695

STATE OF California

COUNTY OF YOLO

Joyce J Russell (Notary) Public

On this 2GH day of 9000 2008, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Paul Change, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

My Commission Expires: June 8, 2011

JOYCE L. RUSSELL Commission # 1744474 lotary Public - California **Yolo County** Comm. Backes Jun 8, 2011

Atty. Docket No. 42-18 (54568)B PLWL Docket No. MONS D262U1

Joseph J. King Date
715 Barcelona Avenue
Davis, California 95616

STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) SS.
On this day of	, 2008, before me, a Notary Public,
personally appeared	to me known to be the person named in
and who executed the above A	ssignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	:

See attached sheet which bears the other half of the embossment below on the lower right corner of that sheet (21) Oct. 2, 2008

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of Yola On Oct 2, 2008 before me, Lynn Elice Hilliard Notary Public. personally appeared Thomas C. Osbocn and Joseph J King who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized LYNN ELICE HILLIARD capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the Commission # 1748281 Notary Public - California instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of **Yolo County** which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment PLWL Docket No MONS D262U1 Number of Pages: _____ Document Date: Oct 2 2008 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Paul Chung Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Joseph J. King omas C. Oshorn Signer's Name: Individual □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER IGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER Attorney in Fact Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here ☐ Trustee ☐ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: Other: Signer Is Representing: Se If Signer Is Representing: 3e 1+ © 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Cell Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Original document bears other K half of this embossment at lower right of that page. (214) Oct. 2:08 Original document bears other half of this embossment at lower left of that page. 218 0+2,108

PATENT REEL: 021682 FRAME: 0861

RECORDED: 10/15/2008